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WHEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending May 3, 1935 shows a decrease of only 
12 14,297 bushels as compared with the previous week and à.n increase of 12,921,09 bushels 
when compared with the same week i 	4 The visible supply was reported as e15,779045 
bushels as compared with a revised7 	5,9O3,6 42  bushels for the previous week and 
202,958,2119 bushels for the corresponding week in 1934 . 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 11,918,099 bushels, a deorease of 
307,581 bushels from the previous week when 12,225,60 bushels were reported. The 
Canadian wheat in store in the United States is located at the followinE ports: Buffalo 
5,701,7 149; New York 553,679, Erie 560,000, Albany 3, 1406,000; D.iluth 1,210,671 and New 
Orleans 186,000 bushels. Decreases took place in the wheat stocks in all the United 
States ports except Now York which increased 110,569 bushels. The decreases were as 
follows: Buffalo 35,379; Duluth 32,771; Albany 301,000; Erie 46,000 and New Orleana 
3,000 bushels. For the corresponding week a year ago Canadian wheat stocks in the Unitod 
States positions amouned. to 895,321 bushels located as 1ol1ows- Buffalo 68,360; New 
York 216,0514;  Albany 476,000; Boston 129,108 and Daluth 5,799 bushels, 

United. States wheat in Canada was shown as 1,048,912 bushels as cnmpared with 
1,266,426 bushels a year ago. 

Wheat in Transit on the la]s is reported as 1,115,465 bushels compared with 
1,077,417 bushels and 1,048,210 bushels for the two previous weeks respectively. Wheat 
in transit was reportedas 1,27.1,27,  bushelo for the first time on May 14, 1934. 

PRIMARY MOVE'iENT 

Wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending April 26, 1935 amounted. 
to 1,072,450 bushels, a decrease of 519,396 bushels from the previous week when 
1,591,8116 bushels were marketed. hiring the corresponding period a year ago, the 
receipts were 1 ,536,396 bushels. For the triirty-eight weeks ending April 26, 1935 and 
April 27,  1934,  200,772,320  and 195,908,285 bushels were received from the farms. This 
is an increase of 14,8614,035 bushels over tho same period a. year ago. By provinces, the 
receipts for the week ending April 2, 1935  were as follows, figures within brackets 
being those for the week ending April 27, 1934: i'ianitoba 76,547 (90,066); Sa.gka.t.ch.w.n 
528,028 (817,005); Alberta 1467,875 (629,325) bushels. 

}La.rketings of wheat in the three Prairie Provinces to April 26, 1935 as compared 
with the same period in 1934 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 
19314; Manitoba 28,750,695 (25,255,568); Saskatchewan 88,030,779 (96,7011 ,926); Alberta 
83,990,846 (73,9 147,791) bushels. 

\ 
OVERSEAS EXPORT CLEARANCES 

Daring the week ending May 3, 1935 the export clearances of wheat amounted to 
1,961,078 bushels as compared with 2,279,086 bushels for the previous week, a decrease of 
318,008 and when compared with the same week in 19314  an increase of 56,8 145 bushels, 

Clearances by ports for the wee]ending May 3, 1935 and May Ii, 19311 were as foU.owa 
(in bushels): 

Week ending 	Week endin 
May 3, 1935 	May if, 193 

Montroal 	 417,217 	 36 14,000 
Sorel 	 - 	 303,500 
Halifax 	 - 	 32,000 
United States Ports 	 1455,000 	 1408,000 
Vancouvor-NowWestrnjnster 	755,661 	 796,733 
Prince Ru.pert 	 333,200 	 - 

TOTAL 	 1,961,078 	 1,904,233 
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The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports since 
the commencement of the present crop year, along with comparative figures for the same 
period in 1933-314 (in  bushels): 

* 

 

19 34-35 1933-314 

 

M3ntr eal 
ec 

Sore]. 
Eali fax 
West Saint John 
United States ports 
Churchill 
Vancouver - New Westminster 
Prince Ru.pert 

19,249,761 
1,762,051 
2,806,893 
2,891,730 
5,022,9214 

17,9145,000 
14,014.9,877 

37,1498,5914 
1,981, 992 

32,292,594 
s,491  ,66 
5,591,18 
1 ,9 42 ,69 1  
5,601,996 

22,331,000 
2,707,891 

38,963, 533 

TOTAL 	 93,208,822 	117,922,5514 
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International_Trade 

The following table shows world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
forty weeks of the present crop year. 	(Broornhall's revised figures). 

Week North 
nding America Argentina Australia Russia Other 

(Thousand Bushels) 
August 6 4,169 3,760 2,024 - 1433 

13 3,960 6 : 144 316 - 80 11,720 
20 4,4sg 3,496 2492 - 1488 io,664 
27 14 9 64 3,1432 3,112 192 656 12.256 

September 14 3,664 2,30 1,144 256 520 
10 3,056 4 ,552 1,336 449 816 10,208 
17 14,672 4,224 1,192 - 9411. 11,032 
24 3,936 3,216 1,1472 168 614 9,14'43 

October 1 3,256 3,768 2872 - 968 10,86)4 
9 14,616 14,456 1,720 464 952 12,208 
15 3,128 14,272 2,808 256 1,3'44 11,808 
22 14,352 2,800 1,232 112 1,168 9 1 66 14 
29 3,920 1,568 2,256 320 1,352 9 : 1416 

November 5 3,400 1,960 3,224 - 992 9,.576 
12 4,232 4,200 2 5 808 - 1,128 12368 
19 3,176 3,976 1 ; 200 280 1,752 10,38 
26 3,832 2,256 - 364 l032 

December 3 ~.Oos
,360 
 3,064 1,728 128 1,296 10224 

10 2,696 3,592 1,240 96 1,720 9,3414 
17 1,768 1,552 1,904 - 1 9 456 6,6O 
24 1 9 968 2 : 072 2,536 - 1,152 
31 2,208 1,520 1,9144 

- 1,328 7,C00 
January 7 1,392 2 :9 144  2,200 1,384 7,920 

14 2,168 4,256 2,176 - 1,1448 10,04 
21 2,240 3,264 3,176 - 808 9, 1i88 
28 2,424 4,120 3,160 - 1,032 10,7 16 

February 14 2,600 5.083 2,3)411. - 600 10,5211. 
11 2,792 14,808 2,824 - 872 1l,2q6 
18 2,008 4,280 2 1 264 - 1,328 9;u 
25 3,384 4,064 2,42 - 6148 10,520 

March 14 2,040 4,952 2,680 - 520 10,192 
11 
18 

2,064 ,7314 
14,240 

3,040 - 

3,128 3,128 - 1,176 11,(2 
25 2,1496 2.824 2,256 -  1 , 104 8.60 

April I 2,120 14,872 2,960 - $56 10,80 
9 2,696 5,080 1,224 - 872 9,872 
15 2,736 3,1496 2,563 - 1,096 9,896 
22 2,933 2,839 3,678 - 1,280 10 : 730 
29 2,671 2350 1,693 - 1.,560 

Mer 7 2718 2,8J.5_ 2 L17 - 1,3144 
TOTAL 123,506 143,4014 88,998 2,720 41,744 400f 
Comparative 1933-34 
.'Correspond.ing week 4,344 2,080 1 : 640 2148 9414 9,2S 
Total to 	ate 172,784 98,$8 68,8gg 26,896 37,688 4oiL 

World, shipments for the week ending May 7, 1935 amounted to 9,064,000 bushels conTpa'c4 
with thipinents of 8,274,000  buehels for the previous week and 9,256,000 bushels for the 
corresponding week In 1933-34. Shipments from North Lmerica showed only a slight 1ncretso 
as compared with the previous week. 	Argentina and Australian shipments showdd increases 
of 1465,000 and 4914,000 bushels respectively as compared with last week. 

Weekly Average Shients 
The following table shows weekly average shipments of wheat for the first forty 

weeks of the present crop year along with comparative figures for 1933-34 and 1932-.33. 
North 

America 	entini 	Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Total 
(Million Bushel3 

1932-33 	5.8 	2.2 	3.0 	•14. 	.6 	12.3 
1933- -311. 	43 	2,5 	1,7 	.7 	.9 	10,1 
1934-35 	 3.1 	3.6 	2,2 	1 1 	1.0 	10.0 

As showii by the above table, world shiprets of wheat have averaged 10,0 million 
bushels per week during the first forty weeks of the c:op year as compared with 10.1 and 
12.3 million bushels per week during the corresponding period in 1933-34  and 1932-33. 
North American shipments have averaged. 3.1 million bushels per week compared with 4,3 
and 5.8 million bushels per week during the first forty weeks of 1933-34 and 1932-33. 
Argentine shipments have averaged 3.6 million bushels per week as compared. with 2.5 
million bushels during the same period last year. 
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CAiADIANGRAINSTATISTICS -EK ENDI1G MAY 3, 1935. 

Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending May 3, 1935 show 
a net decrease of 930 9 046 bushels, compared with the revised figure of the previous week. 
Stocks in store were as follows'- wheat 215.779,345, cats 9,587, 1453, barley 8,6143,793, 
flaxseed 1411, 1401 and rye 3,794,757 bushels, a total of 238,216,749 bushels. Decreases 
were noted in wheat of 124,297,  oats 5314,637 and barley 330,987  bushels, while increases 
are shown in flaxseed and rye of 14,3143  and 55,527 bushels respectively. At a comparable 
date last year stocks in store were as follows:- wheat 202,958,2149,  oats 11,781,052, 
barley 9,672,7814,  flaxseed. 532,793 and rye 3,892,553 bushels, a total of 228 ,837, 14 31  
bushels. 

ViESTERN C0IJ1TRY ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks this week &hcws a net decrease of 2,191,013 
bushels. Decreases are noted in wheat of J 72 14,87, oats 1425,635, barley 33,720 and rye 
10,8 145 bushels, while flaxseed increased 3,569 bushels 

The following table ShowS the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces an April 26, 1935 with comparison for the previous week 
and the same period 1934. 

MAiITOBA SASK.ATCHEMT ALBTA TOTAL 

Wheat 9,191,097 
Bu she 1 

145, 390, 1 38  
s 
30,7143,084 85,324,319 

Oats 256,1481 1 766,650  1,552 ) 026 3,575,157 
Barley 399,100 612,335 1469,92 (,  1,1481,361 
Flaxseed 31,166 165,906 25,174 222,246 
Eye 1lJ6 75 j42,391 5377 
TOTAL 9,996,6140 T1.g,2ll,593 32.932,601 91,1140,8314 
Previous week 10,258,21414 2 1 :.916 34,950.7149 97,797,909 
Same period 19314 10,509.590 53227,209 3 005. 088 101,7 141,887 

The receipts and shipments at the Country E1evator' for the week ending April 26, 
1935 compared with the previous week and the same period. 19314 were as follows:- 

RECEIPTS SIIPMENTS 
Previous Week ending week ending Previous Week ending 	Week ending 
week Apr.26,1935 Apr.27,193 14 week Apr.26,1935 	Apr.27,19314  

Wheat 1,5114,373 1,0143,5114 1,145,586 14,7143,129 5,793,9141 	6,535,015 
Oats 527,1142 236.145 363977 1,0)7,855 2,037,588 	1,273,253 
Barley 73,838 58,139 100,812 l2965 151,6141 	357,862 
Flaxseed 4,1436 3,527 14,088 15,182 6,082 	8,862 
Rye 1,108 646 5,11414 16,1469 19,,653 	143,790 

TOT.L 2,120,897 1,3141,971 1 9 929,607 5,055,600 7,998,905 	8, 218,782  

Platform Loadings shown by Praifie Provinces fcr the period ending April 21, 1935 
were as follows:- 

WHIAT OTE 	GRATW TOTAL 
Bushels 

Manitoba 6,1314 8,212 114,3146 
Saskatchewan 3,067 10,000 13,067 
Alberta  19,735  11,800 31,535 
TOTAL 28,936 30012  58,948 
Period ending April 21, 19314 80,692 71.,460 152,152 
+Increase -Decrease -51,756 -14i.448 93,2014 

INTERIOR PUBLIC AND SEMI-PUBLIC TEE INALS: 	Stocks forthe week Show a decrease 01 
201,56 bushels, compQsed of wheat 50,750, oats 85,756 and barley 65,060 bushels. 

VAIWOTJV- M, • NEW VESTMINSTER ELEVAT0RS- Grain stocks at these elevators show a 
net increase of t,389 bushe1s Theat increased 171,9142 bushels while decreases are 
noted in oats and barley of 59,780 and 5,773 bushels resptctive1y. 

PRINCE EPT ELEVATCR.- Theat stocks show a decrease of 333,200 bushels. 

VICTORIA AD CHURCHILL ELEVAT0RS- ('rrain stcks re:ain sam as previous week. 
Pt1BLICAlD PRIVAnI  (FT WILLIMNDPORTPTHlYR) 	Grain stocks show a net increase of 
1,389,7214 bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 1 ,763. 289, flaxseed. 1,1421 and rye 
3,997 bushels while decreases are shown in oats and barley of 67,308 and 311,675 bushels 
respectively. 

IN TRANSIT TAKES:- Grain in transit shows an increase of 329,9142 bushels composed of 
wheat 38,0143, oats 2,714 and barley 289,180 bushols. 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes coiparod. with the snme week last year 
were as follows:- 

Week end.ing 	77oek enhzg + Increase 
May 3 	1935 	iay 14, 	19314 Decrease 

Wheat 6,213j91 	75203,739 6,990,5)47 
Oats 2,5314,1433 	L9G3,233 - 	 2 , 1414g,gQO 
Barley 3,3)49,72 	5,1OO41 - 	 l..75,l69 
F1_axseed. 163,916 	31,277 - 	 1514,361 
Rye  ______ 	2 L2130 + 	30,939 
TOTAL 9LL1 	P6,6Q9______ 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
May 3, 1935 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as follows:- 

Week endirT 	Week ending + Increase 
May 3, 	1935 	Uay li 	19341 . - Decrease 

Wheat 3,372.70 	57':)417 + 	l,0i,291 
Oats 30,909 	7S,236 - 	 147,327 
Barley 5298 	129126 - 	 70,2$ 
Flaxseed 3,053 	 3S + 	3,315 
Bye j997_ ____ 	1.00 9.011 
TOTAL  + 	1.677,1140 

Preliminary figures showing receipts aM shipuents at tho Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupert, Victoria and Ohurchill for the period August 1, 
1935 to May 3, 1935 compared with the same period last year. 

FORT_WILiIAi! & ?T .PRTHUR 	VANCOUVER-NEW WESTMINSTER  

Wheat 

	

Receits 	0h-,.-n:,rcnt.q 	Receits 

	

100, 35. 333 	91t1.735 	1400515 
Shipments 

3736, 726 
Oats 6,2146901 	0O ; 35L 	4 1 233,05 14,600,195 
ar1ey 9,1431,63]. 	9145,14114 	993,927 705,930 
Flaxseed 103,65 	2 7 314O6 	1,067 107 
Rye 79L2 	_595274 	 399 	 - 

)43,CO4 	 142 7 2)42,9 )48 116,923.173 	11C
__ 

TOTAL 5,3iOD 8O5 
Same period last year 110,695,933 	96,056267 	4O6143,38$ 41312,565 
-Jncrease -Decrease )417 +6, 22L 	4 	t13 :.ii 	66L +930, 383 

PRINCE RT1PHT 	VICTORIA 
Receipts 	Sh:rns 	Rceits Shipments 

TOTAL 1,094,921 	1,92343 	3,505 5,391 
Same period last year 1,O9l,8O4 	2,159 	934.052 1,167 
+Iurease 	-Decrease +. 14,2214 

CHURCHT.L 	I 
ReceiDts 	Sh.uients 

TOTAL 3,967,593 	O53,953 
Same period last year 2,751,395 	2707,9J. 
+Increase -Decrease +1,216198 _______________ 
::NTIoR 	IVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks show a net d.9crease of 143,111 bushels. 
Decreases are noted in oats of 10 1 905, barley 50,255, f1axs.et 642 and rye 110 bushels 
while wheat increased. 18,801 bushels., 

Stocks in Store at the Country,nterior, Private, ond. 1i11, Head. of the Lakes, 
Victoria, Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupert and Ch'.rch:.11 conpared with the same 
week last year were as follows:- 

Week ending 	week enUin + Increase 
$.ay 3, 	1935 	Uay 14, 	193 Decrease 

Wheat 175,53,146G 	18,712 , 86l - 12,859,395 
Oats 7,925.97?. 	11,900.201 - 	 3,9714,230 
Barley 6,791 7 032. 	9670,108 - 	 2,879,027 
Flaxseed 1403,14714 	 54o, 504 132,030 
Rye 3 , 5 2 _ 3. 02 5J.2 + 	159, 770 
TOTAL 139 	,31#9 	- 

- 	 ,6814,912 
EASTERN  EIVAT 	PTS:- 	grain stocks shor '. nt thcrease of 51g, 149 cushels. 
Decreases are noted in wheat of 1428296, oats 83,511 and. rye 2,515 bushels while barley 
increased 823 bushels. 

EASTERN ELEVATORS-SEAB0AD PTjCANADWLG?iN):.. Grain .ri :etore shows a net increase 

if 752,94 bushels. Increases are notci in wheat of 727,337  and oats 70,51414 bushels while 
a decrease is shown in barley of 145,1487- bushels. 

The receipts of the above by classes of p;rts we:c as fo11cv7s:. 

Vessel 	BaN.. 	Vessel 	Rail 

Georgian Bay Ports 
Lower lake Ports 
St. Lawrence ports 
Seaboard P0rts 

522,1479 
191,14)42 

1,094,826 	265,792 

522 

	

191 ; 502 	314,92 

	

1.cO0,499 	291,526 

TOTAL  	1,808,747 	2 65.792 
	L91 4 4O 	326.14514 
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Shipment a overseas of Canadian grain from St. Lawrence ports were as follows *- 
United Kingdom 	Other Couitries 

Bu she 1 a 
Montreal, Que. 	Wheat 	1417,217 

Oats 	37,592 
Barley 	114,0114 

EASTN ELEVATDRS:- United States grain stocks were 1,356,1422 bushels lower than at a 
comparable date last year. Decreases were noted in wheat of 217,5114, oats 214,037 and 
corn 1,1114,871 bushels. 

The quantities by classe8 of ports with increases and decreases:- 

Week ending Week ending + Increase 
Kay 3, 1935 May 14, 19314 - Decrease 

At Georgian Bay Ports 5, 116,333 3,69 1 , 18 7 + 	1,1425,1146 
At Lower Lake Ports 399,276 1,863,321 - 	1,14614,0145 
At St. Lawrence Ports 33,115 1,350,638 - 	1,317,523 
At seaboard Ports - - - 
TOTAL 5,5148,7214 6,905,1146 - 	1,356,1422 
U. S. LAKE PORTS:.. Grain in store shows a net decrease of 28,170 bushels. Decreases 
were noted. in wheat of 1114,150 and barley 109,020 bushels while increases were shown in 
oats and rye of 130,000 and 65,000 bushels respectively. 
U. S. ATLANTIC SEABOARD POETS:- Wheat stocks show a decrease of 19,1431  bushels, 

Inspection returns for the week ending April 30, 19314 with comparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending + Increase 
April 30, 1935 	April 30, 19314 	- Decrease 

Wheat 3,679 14,377 - 	698 
Oats 3146 509 - 	163 
Barley 76 190 - 	1114 
Plaxseed 22 7 + 	15 
Rye 10 16 - 	6 
jxed Grain 1 3 - 	2 
Screenings 1 - + 	1 

TOTAL 14,135 5,102 - 	967 
The number of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 

over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending April 30, 1935 and the period from August 
1, 	19314 to April 30, 1935- 

EK ENDIiG APRIL 30, 	1935 PERIOD AUGUST 1, 19314 TO APRIL 33, 193 
W}AT OATS 	BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE 77EEAT 	OATS BARLEY 	PIAXSEED 

Via C.P.R. 	- 6,765 	- - 	- 3,205 	140,6148 3,750 	- 	- 
Via C.N.R. 	- 8,200 	- - 	- - 5,672 	371 9 519 2,820 	- 	2,680 
TOTAL 	- 114,965 	- - 	- 8,877 	1412,167 6,570 	- 	2,680 

Lake Shipments of United States Grain 

WHLT 	OATS 

from Daluth 

BARLEY 
Bushel 

durIng April, 1935- 

PLA.XSEED 	RYE 
a 

TOTAL 

United States grain to 
United States ports 

Buffalo 3143,530 	- 105,000 - 	 - 1448,530 
Chicago - 	- - - 	329,800 329,800 
Poled.o - 	- 75,000 - 	 - 75,000 

TOTAL 3143,530 	- 180,000 - 	329,800 853,330 - 

United States grain to 
Canadian Porti Nil 

GRA}D TOTAL 3143,530 	- 180,000 - 	329,800 853,330 - 
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STOCKS OF GRAIN IN DIFFERENT ELEVJTORS DURING TE WEEK ENDING MAY 3, 1935. 
WIMAT OATS BBLEY FLAXED RYE 

Bushels 

Western Country Elevators+ 83,599,932 3,149,522 1,14 147,6141 225,815 526,906 
Interior Pte. & Mill Elevs.+ 6,929,Q4C 1,070,120 1,417,313 17,017 5,954 
Interior ?.ib.& Semi-Pub. Terms. 1,512,001 370,287 2 35,798 3,876 1614 
Vancouver-New Westminster 10,369,926 385,069 256,1482 777 147,274 
Victoria 927,7147 - - - - 

Prince Rupert 206,631 - - - - 

Churchill 2,389,1404 .. - - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 68,213,191 2,514,1433 3,3149,872 163,916 2,594,259 
In Transit Lakes 1,115,1465 1145,557 289,180 - - 

Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 19,65 1 ,576 968,999 1498,091 - 326,547 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd, Ports 8,9146,325 853, 1466 961,663 - 228,653 
U. S. Lake Porte 7.772,1420 130,000 187,753 - 65,000 
U. 	S. Atlantic Sod.. Ports 14,1145679 - - - - 

TOTAL 215,779345 9;587,1453 8,6)43,793 )411,)401 3,7914,751 - 

Previous week 215903642 10,122,090 8 ,97 4 ,78O . 1407, 053 3,739,230 
Siime week previous year 202,958,249 11,781,052 9,672 ,784  532,793 3,892,553 
+ Estimated.. 

quantity of Screenings received, shipped and in store 
at the undermentioned elevators during the week ending May 3, 1935- 

Amount in Store Amount Received 	Amount 	Amount in Store 
Apr. 26, 1935 	by Vessel 	shipped 	May 3, 1935 
Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. 

Owen Sound 	955 	- 	- 	- 	70 - 	885 	- 
G'oderich Elev. Co. 	298 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	298 	- 
Prescott 	290 	560 	- 	- 	- 	- 	290 	550 
Montreal 	1,107 	1,270 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1,107 1,270 
Dominion Elev. Co. 	1,100 	20 	- 	- 	24 - 	1,076 	20 
TOTAL 	- 	3,750 	1,850 	- 	- 	914. - 	3,656 	1,850 

DTJLjfl.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Thiluth by rail for the week ending May 14, 
1935 were nil. For the period from August 1, 1934 to date rail receipts amounted to 
wheat 110,620, oats 1914,873 and rye 3,179 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the week ending Uay 14, 1935 were nil. Receipts by water from 
August 1,193 14 to date amounted to wheat 6,605,955, oats 858,257, barley 1,633,8117 and 
rye 14.9,906 bushels. 

Rail shipments for the week ending Iay 14.,  1935 amounted to wheat 32,771 and barley 
120,018 bushels, duty paid. Rail shipments from .August 1, 1934 to date amounted to 
wheat 1,758,800, oats 322,276 and barley 1,158,268 bushels. 

Lake shipmnnts for the week ending May 14, 1935 were nil. Like shipments from 
.Auust 1, 19L1 to date amounted to wheat 149,562 bushols. 

-.4 
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CA1IADIA1 GRAIN IiT STE - 	MY 3, 	1935. - 

OATS BARLEY FLAXED RYE TOTAL 
Bushels 

\ESTEriT COUITRY ELEVATORS 
Manitoba 93.3J. 222 399131 31166 117825 9988155 
5katc1ewan 14)425OG3j 1500623 593)497 16939 8  268397 4679255 4  
1berta __3Q15 977 49013 25251 114068 14 32179197 
2OT...WESTEIrn_COIJIITRYELEVS 5)91]i)492 1)4 14764l 22 581 5 526906 88949 16  

2IOT.iUVATE 	~1'J iüLL ELEVS 6929 18 1070120_ 1)417313 17017 5954 g]439L2 
Caiary Can. Govt. Eievs. 1l15 605E9 226040 - - 30O4 

monton Can. Govt. Elebs. £7 09 6  139553 7649 - - 2114298 
L&thoride Can. Govt. Elevs. 7927 - - - - 7927 
Moo3e Jaw Can. Govt. Eleve. 3074142 85889 - 1334 164 395829 
uskatoon Can. Govt. Elevs. 	1203 

xT.LINT. & P13:3..flD SE.[t-PUB. 	1512001 
10323b5069 

927747 

37b 
370287 

109 
235798 
2561482 

- 

	

2542 	- 

	

3876 	164 

	

777 	1472714 
- 	 - 

0b2.b 
212212 

110920 
927 4L 

tJ0: itUTERT 20E3:. •. - - 	 - 206631 
CIL.CILL 2394C - - 	 - 2389)4C14 
Sei!..1--ab1ic Terminals 6818jö7b4 33146330 163916 	2594259 7679 
Private Terminals 21 12729 j0142 - 	 - )4i5 

1 -11 , 1 1 3349872 i41 555] 
163916 	25914259 7683_ 

cir 289180 - 	 - 1550c,fl 
Ei$ TERi 	LL VAT OR S 
Port McNicoll 3045511 - - 	 - 3O45511 
Tiff in 3062495  3o624$ 
Midland Abardeen 1875214 55720 - - 	 - 2)43214)4 
:id.:and. 206 14602 E.) - - 	 - 208$12 
Midland Sincoo 342932 112602 36609 - 	 - 357859 
C11irgwood 534130 - - 	 - 5314130 
0wei Sound. 360E77 128074 27722 - 	 19998 5361471 
GocIrh Elev. & Transit 245772 1441450 11636 - 	 - 301850 
Goderch Western Can.Flr.Mill 11401498 - - 	 - 1401493 
Sarnja 269 2812  90500 148600 - 	 - 28319 1  
Port CoThorne, D.G. 1453337 140621 - - 	 1453 14914611 
Pcrt C1borno Maple Leaf 1270060 233680 31133 - 	 33887 1573960 
Toronto 291145 228646 751420 - 	 272209 8671120  
Toronto Afloat 1771417 - 2145000 - 	 - 1422417 
Knston Richardson No. 1 29470 14276 71 33817 
1i.ngston Elev. 	Co. 1552608 - - - 	 - 155260 
Prescott  1114125 1500 21900 _-- 1375 

PT 1999 )49s1 - 3265)47 2J)45r 
Montreaj. 5814141814 335581 

_ 
872218 - 	 228653 7280b3; 

Ogilvie Flour Mills 112979 - - - 	 - 11297 
ominion Elevators Co. 108767 1314324 53826 - 	 - 296917 

North .Amer.Elevs.Ltd.. 	Sorel 1806833 - 15709 - 	 - 18225t2 
tebec Hbr. 	Cormrs. 10147875 242369 18500 - 	 - 13087115 

West Saint Jobn, 	C.P.R. - 7 - - 	 - 7 
Halifax 25565 1)41185 1)410 -- 1582.;. 
TOTAL EAST.ELEVS.SBD.PORTS 89)4(32 3466 

_ 
961653 _- 228653 ioq9cji 

rOTLJJTITy_IN CANADA 2038 	j-7 3)4560110 1411)4013729757 21J57 
DuJuth 90C. - 101723 - 	 - 10724 
Duluth Afloat 210000 - - 	 - 214O0'i 
Buffalo 5})4786 ... 36030 - 	 - 5380 
Buffalo Afloat 406963 130000 - - 	 65000 60l96 
Erie  860000 - -- gGocf)o 
TOTAL U.S. LA.P0RTS 77721420 130000 187753 - 65000 81.553 
New  York - £+814b19 - - 	 -  
:Tew York Afloat 69000 - - 	 - 69Cu2 
.Albany 3406000 .. - - 	 - 34060J0 
New Orleans 136000 - - - 	 - 186000 
TOTAL U.S. ATLANTIC SB]). PORTS 14145679 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL QJANTITY IN STORE 	2157793 115 9587453 	8643793 1411401 
	37914757 238216(H 

+ Estinted 
x Included C.P.R. Elevators, North ?ranscona. 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private Elevators, 
(Head of the Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver-New Westmir.s;er, 
Churchill and Victoria Terminal and Eastern Elevators for the week ending May 3, 1935- 

Vancouver 
Fort William Interior New West- Eastern Eastern 
& Port Arthur Public and rninster Elevators Elevators Total 
Semi-Public Semi-public Victoria Lake Seaboard 
and Private Terminals Elevators Ports Ports - 

W}AT Bushels 
No. 1 Bard 2 ,756,322  15,927 1,761,129 510 9 667 3814,280 5,1428,325 

No. iNorthern 31,725,559 , 72,672 3,182,5140 15,466,189  2,987,323 53,4314.,283 
No. 2Northern 24,995,230 73,170 2,315,023 1 ,763, 1461  11,386,328 33,533,22 
No. 	Northern 2,189,618 1,088 371,191 367, 11 1  128,1436 3,057,)4)414 
No.  ~Nlorthern 1,905,764 638 1,lO9,984 324,908 186,170 3,527,1454 
No. 5 Theat 842,805 15,4314 1,029,002 826,189 383,717 3,097,147 
No. 6 Wbeat 531,263 278,035 176,683 127,923 20792 1,134,696 
Peed 36 7 881 - 147,288 14,657 88,825 
No. 	1 C. W. 	Darum. 950,287 - 60,351 179,083 1,189,721  
No. 2  C.  W. ]Xirum 222,)491 - 1,253 - 223,7414 
No. 3 C. W. flirum 106,1498 - - - 7,378 113,876 
No. 14 C. L Dirum 114,951 - - - 1 0 199 16,150 
Other Durum 103,217 - - 19,962 - 123,179 
Other 1,806,1454 57,5514 1,304,833 178,905 281,619 3,629,365 
Private Elevators 25$51 - -. - - 25! 
PQTAL 68,213,191 514,518 11,297,673 19,651,576 8946325 109.62328 

iTo. 	2 	C. 	W. 915,1433 155,869 27,536 121,282 146,125 1,166,2145 
No. 	3 C. W. 145,932 142,337 52,966 231,853 253,193 725,281 
Ex. No, 1 Feed 265,1468 14$,2 143 119,+80 76,039 22 0 1491 531,721  
No. 1 Feed 775, 885 8,590 57,185 146o,s6o 190,8 41 1,1493,001 
No. 2 Feed 117,648 793 6,448 18,763 123,825 267, 14 77 
No. 	3 Feed. 11112914 - - - - 111,294 
Private Elevators 12,729 - - - 12,729 
Other 270,0)4)4 114 ,1455 121, 145 14. 60,202 216,991 783,1)46 
TOTAL 2 1 51)4,)433 370,287 385,069 968,999 853,1166 5,092,24 
NEW GRAZE BARLEY 
3 Ex. C.W. 6 Row 102,383 - - - - 102,383 
3 Ex. O.W. Trebi 11,141414. - 2,108 - - 13,552 
3 Ex. C.W. 2 Row 19,680 - - - - 19,680 
3 	C. 	W. 2,2714,1497 1214 145,887 1427,210 657,676 3, 1405,3S 1  
14 	0. 	W. 157,7114 - 82,9 149 27, 14116 158, 1420 1426,529 
5 C. 	W. 212 9 825 3,751 26,1475 6,500 514,063 303,6114 
6 C. 	. 186,1479 5,336 63,631 - - 255,141!6 
Private Elevators 3 1 042 - - - - 3,0142 
Other 31.808 226,587 351432 36,935 21 , 50)4 77266 
TOTAL 3.3149,872 235,798 256,1482 1498,091 961,663 5301,9 
FLAXSD 
No. 	1 	C. 	. 143,878 3,87( - - 

1147,754 
No. 	2 C. 	W. 6,316 - 

6140 - - 6,956 
No. 	3 C. 	W. 6,167 - 85 - - 6,252,, 
No. 	14 C. 	W. 905 - - - - 905 	. 

Other 6,650 - 52 - - 6,702 

TOTAL 163,916 3,876 777 - - 168,569 
RYE 
No. 	1 0. 	W. 11,850 - - - - 11,850 
No. 	2 	C. 	17. 2,38 14,199 - 147,274 3014,331 126,722  2 0 62,576 
No. 3 C. W. 125,150 16 14 - 19,998 98 9 890 21414,202 
No. 	11. 	0. 	W. 19,926 - - - - 19,926 
Ergoty 10,317 - - - - 10,317 
Other 142,817 - - 2,218 3,041 148,076 

TOTAL 2,594,259 164 147,274 326,5147 228,653 3,196,897 
TOTAL QUANTITY 
IN STORE 76,835,671 1,12)4,6)43 11,987,275  21, 14145,213 10,990,107 122,382909 
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GDL.N GRAIN IN ST0xt - COi.k3RATIV STTEZ:LNT, 1932 - 1935. 

	

WHEAT 	OTHM CIR.,U11 	TOTAL 
Bushels 

May 3, 195 
Country Ele ors - Manitoba 	,1S5,l11 	803,0144 	9,988,155 

Saskatchewan 11.14,250,639 2,531,915 46,782,5514 
Alberta 30,16 14,182 2,0114,925 32,179,107 
TOTAL 83,599,932 5,3 149,884  88,949,816 

Interior Private and Mill 6,929,0148 2,510,404 9,139,452 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 1,512,001 610,125 2,122,126 
Vancouver-hew 7estminster 1Q,369,9 26 689,602 11,059,528 
Victoria 927,747 - 927,7147 
Prince Rupert 206,631 - 206,631 
Churchill 2,38,4Ol4 - 2,389,4014 
Fort William and Port Arthur 68213,191 8,622,1480 76,835,67 1  
In Transit Lakes 1,115, 1465 1434,737 1,550,202 
Eastern Elevators-Lake Ports 19,651 ,576 1 ,1-93, 6 37 21 9 14145,215 
Eastern E1cvatorsSeaboard. Ports 8,9146,325 2,043,782 10,990,107 
U. S. Lake Ports 7,772,20 

- 	 ,1)45b79 
382,753 

- L+,1L4.IJ, U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TOTAL 215,779,311.5 22,4371404 23 8 , 216,79i 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Terminal 
Vncouvex-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Interior Private and Mill 
Eastern Elevators-Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators-Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TOTJJ.J 	- 
May 5, 1C3 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver - New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert Elevator 
C}mr chill 
Fort Williaza and Port Arthur 
Interior Private and Mill Elevs. 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seabord Ports 

8,127,793 1 ,567, 81 6 9,695,609 
47,661,515 3,5149,323 51,210,838 
33,578,5 145 2,603,269 36,181,814 - 
89367,853 7,720, 1408 97,088,261 
417,672  1450,460 1,625,132 
8,850,969 6141,620 9, 1492,58 

930,9714 - 930,97 
1,092, 150 303 1,092,145 
2 9 1475,7614 - 2,1475,76 

75,203,738 12,602,871 87,806,609 
1,2.1,277 108,753 1,380,030 
6,008,005 2,836,6141 
6,703,598 5145,896 7,2149,14914 
8 ,983,928  895,7214 9,.879,652 

714,159 - 714,159 
821.162 76.506 897.668 

2 

	

8,686,2014 
	

1 ,695, 567 
	10,381,771 

	

61,8149,296 
	

3,996,509 
6qOlg 

3,113,581 29,521 3,1 143,102 
7,850,920 1,351,507 9,202,1427 

815411 1,713 816,8214 
301,695 - 301,695 

2 9 1430,283 - 2,1430,283 
62,757,224 6,612,530 69,369,75 11. 
6,001,1497 1,1471,14714 7,147 2 ,971  
7,1461,2)42 8114,898 8,276,1110 

10,882,130 1,338,929 12,221,059 
7,332 ,326 2,226655 9,558,981 
2,953978 549 2,9514,527 

81,953 389,077 471.0o 
TOTAL 215,906,285 23, 1473,102 239 3 379.387 
Mriy 6, 	1932. 
Country E13vators - Manitoba 6,0314,7148 1 ,344 ,309 7,379, 057 

Saskatchewan 38,1149,923 3,331,525 41,1481,14 148 
Alberta 26828,109 2,847,873 29.675,982 
TOT.L 71,012,780 7,523,707 78,536,1487 

Interior Terminal Elevators 211,889 887,517 1 11 099 9 1406 
Vancouver-New Westminster 9,253,173 1,309,275 
Victoria Elevator 561,3149 - 561,3149 
Prince }b.ipert Elevator 1,156,817 145 1,156,862 
Fort William and Port Arthur 514,081,280 11,119,181 65,200,1461 
Interior Private and Mill Eleva. 5,7145,097 2,292,903 9,039,000 
In Trz 	Lakes 3,9149,180 769,870 14,719,050 
Eastern Elevators 	Lake Ports 14,117,996 1,1438,391 5,556,387 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 5,713,629 2,615,657 8,329,286 
U. S. Lake Ports 2,959,7143 730,184 3,689,927 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1,539,267 207,225 1,7146,1492 
TOTAL .2.2i2?±?9Q____ ass 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMTS OF GRAIIN ]BY CLASSES OF ELEVATORS 

IN THE WEEK 	DIi1 	:y 3, 	1935. 
WHEAT OATS B.1RLEY FLAXSEED 	RYE TOTAL 

B u s h e is 

tJNTRY ELEVATORS, 'TESTER11 DI1,ISIO]I# 

Receipts 	- Bail 1 9 0143,51 14 236,1 145 58,139 3,527 	6146 1,341,971 
j 	Shipments - Rail 5,783,9 141 2,037,588 151,641 6,082 	19,653 7098,905 

INTI0R PUBLIC kl1D SEMI-PUBLIC TMINALS 
Receipts 	- Rail 5,317 i,ss4 - - 	

- 7,201 
Shipments - Rail 56,067 87,640 6,o6o - 	 - 208,767 

Vcouv 	- NEW 1ESTMINST ELEVATORS 
Receipts -- Rail 936,889 84,0 2,971 - 	 - 1,023,918 
Shipments - Vessel 755,661 115,350 - - 	 - 871,011 

Rail 601 2,355 541 - 	 - 3,497 

PRINCE RUERT ELEVATOR 

Receipts 	- Rail i1 
Shipments - Vessel 333,200 - - - 	

- 333,200 

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE T'iIN...L ELEV1TQRS FORT 'VLLIA 	ND PORT ARTU 
Receipts 	- Rail 3,372,708 30,909 58,298 3,053 	3,997 3,1469,9 
Shipments - Vessel 1,606,450 182,238 344,180 - 	 - £,132,S68 

Bail 1,110 59,366 224 - 	 - 

INTI0R PRIVATE AWD MILL ELEVAT0RSj 

Receipts 	- Rail 442,380 197,305 136,985 13,496 	- 790 9 166 
Shipments - Rail 301,862 190,5 148 104,493 8,163 	319 605,385 

EASTER ELEVATORS - OEORGIAN BAY PORTS 
Receipts 	- Vessel 522,479 - - - 	

- 522 , 472 
Shipments - Rail 5141,71441 85,229 1,961 - 

LOWER LAXE PORTS 

Receipts 	- Vessel 191,442 60 - - 	 - 191,502 
Rail. - 17,656 17,272 - 	 - 34,928 

Shipments - Vessel 271,967 - - - 	 - 271,967 
Rail 220,412 20,127 13,488 - 	 2,515 
Tru.ck 3,361 750 1,000 - 	 - 5,111 

ST. LAWRE2CE PORTS 

Receipts 	- Vessel 1,094,826 105,673 - - 	 - 1,200,1499 
Rail 265,792 25,7314 - - 	 - 291,526 

Shipments - Vessel 417, 21 7 37,59 2  14,0i4 - 	 - 1468,823 
Bail 215,064 20,845 30,721 - 	 - 266,630 

Receipts - Vossel 
Shipments - Teamed 

Receipts - Vessol 
Rail 

Shipments - Vessel 
Rail 

Truck and Teamed 

SEABOJRD PORTS 

Nil 
500 	2 10 1426 	750 

TOTAL EASTN ELEVATORS 

1,808,7147 105,733 - 

265,792 143,390 17,272 
689,184 37,592 114,0114 
977,220 126,201 46,170 

3,861 3,176 1,750 

- 	- 	3,676 

- 	- 	1,914,480 
- 	- 	326,454 
- 	- 	740,790 
- 	2,515 	1 ,152 , 106 
- 	- 	8,787 

# Week ending April. 26, 1935- 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS CF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADIt AT MAY 3, 1935. 

WHEAT OATS 	BARLEY RYE CORN TOTAL 
Bushels 

Depot }iarbour - 12,326 	- - 1,179,871 1,192,197 
Midland Aberdeen - 2,516 	- - 28,920 31,436 
Midland Grain - - - 399,542 399,542  
Collingwood Terina1 - - 	 - 

- 947, 1450 947,1450 
Collingwood. O.N.R. - - 	 - - 14,1405 14,405 
Owen Sound, G.L. 200,292 - 	 - 

- 797,1455 997,7147 
Goderich Zlev. Co. 848,618 - 	 - - 648,883 1,1497,501 
Sarnia - - 	 - - 146,055 146,055 
Port Colborne, D.G. - - 	 - - 262,779 262,779 
Port Colborne Maple Leaf 	- - 	 - - 89)4 8914 
Toronto - - 	 - - 127,350 127,350 
Kingston Elev.Co. - - 	 - - 8,253 8,253 
Montreal Harbour Cors. 
Noa 	,2 and B. 2 - 	 - 366 32,7147 33,115 

TOTAL 1,0148,912 114,842 	- 366 14,14814,5014 5,5148,724 
Same period previous yearl,266,426 38,879 	- 366 5,599,1475 6,905 9 1146 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA AT MAY 3, 1 
R E C E I P T S 	SHIPMENTS 

Water 	Rail 	Water 	Rail 

GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 

Oats 	- 	- 	- 	2,000 
Corn 	- 	- 	326,000 	75,672 

QWER LAZE PORTS 

Corn 	8,253 	- 	- 	15,036 

ST. IJAWRENCE PORTS 

Corn 	- 	- 	8,305 	2,378 

PTOCKS  OF FOREIGN GRIN IN CANADA AT MAY 3. 1935 

	

ARGE1TINE SOUTH AFRICAN 	TOTAL ARGENTIIE POLISH .P.RGENTINZ 
CORN 	CORN 	CORN FLAX SEED 	RYE 	RYE 

Port Colborne, M.L. 4 1 427 81,053 129,48O - - 	 - 

Toronto 16,94O 23,936 40 9 876 - - 	 - 

Kingston Elev. Co. - - - - 2147,515 	- 

Prescott - 6,575 6,575 - - 	 - 

Montreal - 1 , 007, 283 1 , 007, 28 3 206,352 122,768 	776,838 
Dominion Elev. Co. - 7,567 7,567 - - 	 - 

Sorel - 5,001 5,001 - - 	 - 

quebec - 356,197 356,197 - - 	 - 

Saint John - 272,695 272,695 - - 	 - 

Halifax - 1,115,9 014  1,115,9014 - - 	 - 

TOTAL 65,367 2876,211 2,941,578 206,352 370,283 	776,838 
Same period prevLoua 

year 821,8144 50,214 872,08 396,1415 - 	 - 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPM2ITS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CAiDA FOR THE WEEK 	TDING MAY 3, 	1935. 
ARGTIN3 CORN 	SOUTH AFRICAN CORN POLISH RYE 

Receipts Shipments 	Receipts 	Shipments Receipts 	Shipments 
Lower Lake Ports - 28,301 	- 	 . 	 - 47,5l5 	- 

St. Lawrence Ports - - 	 557,195 	213,260 295,1492 	2149,593 
Seaboard Ports - - 	 - 	 1414,000 - 	 - 

ARGENTINE RYE 	ARGENTINE PLAXSEED 
Receipts Shipments 	ReceLpts ShientB 

Bu she 1 a 

Lower Lake Pors - - 	 - - 

St. Lawrence Ports 220,1488 55,000 	209,5714 239,038 
Seaboard Ports 

- 11 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIP1JNTS OF T19 COTJNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTERN 
DIVISION IN THE WEEK ENDING APRIL 26 	1935. 

VHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE TOTAL 
Bushels 

MANITOBA 

In Store, previous week 9,368,599 310,696 1425,686 32,375 120,888 10,258,21414 
Receipts 70, 1413 8,965 30, 14 145 560 41 110,4214 

TOTAL 9,1439,012 319,661 1456,131 32,935 120,929 10,363,668 

Shipments 2147,915 63,O40 57O31 1,769 2,133 371,888 
In Store 9,191 , 097 256,1481 399,100  31,166 118,796 9,996,6 140 

S4.ScATCHE WAN 

In Store, previous week 148,508,032 2,9714,032 653,8814 167,126  285,8142 525I916 
Receipts 5214,961 105,5914 114741 2,223 292 6147,811 

TOTAL 149,032,993 3,079,626 668,625 169,3 149 286,1314 53,236,727 

Shipments 3,6142,856 1,312,976 56,290 3,14143 9,570 5,025,135 
In Store 145,390,138 1,76665O 612,335 165,906 276,564 48,211,593 

AlBERTA 

	

In Store, previous week 329 8116 	2,092,012 	495,293 	25,300 	150,028 314,950,7149 
Receipts 	144,114o 	121,586 	12,953 	7)4)4 	313 	583,736 

TOTAL 	 32,636,256 	2,213,598 	508,2146 	26,01414 	150,3 141 35,534,1485 

Shipments 	1,893,170 	661,572 	38,320 	870 	7,950 2,601,882 
In Store 	30,743,O84 	1,552,026 	1469,926 	25,1714 	142,391 32,932,601 

T(YLL RECEIPTS AT COUN'TRY ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADINGS# IN THE 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 19314  TO APRIL 26, 1935. 

WHEAT OTHER GRAIN 
Bushel s 

TOTAL 

Manitoba 28,750,695 10,705,1143 39,455,838 
Saskatchewan 88,030,779 17,607,301 105,638,080 
Uberta 83,990,8146 17,608,131 101,598,977 

Total 19314 - 1935 200,772 ,320 145,920,575 246,692,895 
Same period. 1933.-19314 195,908,285 44,297,297 240,205,572 

#Platform Iadings to April 21,1935. 
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INTRI0R T2 INAL LEVAT0S 

Receipts, Shipments and quantities in Store, Week ending ray 3, 1935. 

1HAT 	OATS 	3ARL7 FLAXSD 	RYJ 	TOTAL 
B U S  H 3 L S_____ 

CALGkY 

In Store, previous week 11,815 60 0 328 293,100 	- - 	 365,245 
Receipts 1,585 1,982 - - 	 3,567 

TOTAL 13,1+00 62,310 293,100 	- - 	 368,810 

Shipments - Rail 1,585 1,741 65,060 	- - 	 68,386 
In Store 11,815 60,569 228,040 	- - 	 300,424 

ED"OFTOIT  

In Store, previous week 78,579 215,571 	7,619 	- - 	 301,799 
Receipts - -98 	- 	 - - 	 -98 

TOTAL 78,579 215473 	7,649 	- - 	 301,701 

Shipments - Rail 11,463 75,920 	- 	- - 	 87,1+03 
In Store 67,096 139,553 	7,649 	- - 	 214,298 

LETHRID& 

In Store, previous week 15,382 - - - 15,382 
Receipts - - 	 - - - 

TOTAL 15,582 - 	 - - - 15,382 

Shipments - Rail 5,455 - 	 - - - 5,455 
In Store 7,927 - 	 - - - 7,927 

"fOOqE JAW 

In Store, previous week 329,958 96,855 	- 1,334 164 4.28,289 
Receipts 2,159 - 	 - - - 2,159 

TOTAL 532,097 96,853 	- 1,334 164 430,448 

Shipments - Rail 24,655 90964 	- - - 54,619 
In Store 307,442 86 3,889 	- 1,334 164 595, 829 

SASKATOON 

In Store, previous week 151,554 83,291 	109 2,542 - 217,496 
Receipts 

TOTAL 
1,573 

133,127 
- 	 - 

83,291 	109 
- 

2,542 
- 

- 

1,575 
219,069 

S.hipments 
In Store 

- Rail 12,889 
120,258 
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85,276 	109 
- 

2,542 
- 

- 

12,904 
206,165 

CHURCHILL PUBLIC TP?DiAL 

In Store, previous week 2,389,404. - 	 - - - 2,589,404 
Receipts 

TOTAL 
- 

2,389,404 
- 	 - 

- 	 - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

2,589,404 

Shipments 
In Store 

- Vessel .. 
2,389,404 

- 	 - 

- 	 - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

2,589,404 

* 'inus receipt in E&nonton 
oats due to cleaning 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS 	HD SHIPIJIENTS OF THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
I N THE WEEK ENDING MY 3' 	1935. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAXED 	RYE TOTAL 
Bushels 

VANCCTJVNEW WESTMINSTER  

In 	ore, previous week 10197,9814 4144,g149 262,255 777 	47,2714 10,953,139 
Receipts 936,889 84,058 2,971 - 	- 1,023,918 

TCTAL 11,134,873 528,907 265, 2 56 777 	)47,27)4 11,977,057 

hipients - Vessel 755,661 115,350 - 	- 871,011 
Rail 601 2355 541 - 	- 3,1497 

In Store 10,369,926 385,069 256,1482 777 	147,2714 1,059,528 

PRIJ'TCE RtJPT 

In Store, previous week 539,831 - - - 	- 539,831 
eceipts Nil 

TOTAL 539,831 - - - 	- 539,831 

Shipments - Vessel 333,200 -. - - 	- 333,200 
In Store 206,631 - 	- 206,631 

VICTORIA 

In Store, previous week 927,7147 -. - 	- 927,7 147 
Receipts Nil 

TOTAL 927,747 - - 	- 927,747 

3hipents - Vessel 	 Nil 
In Store 	927,7147 	- 	- 	- 	- 	927,747 

DAILY AND WEEKLY AVAE PRICES OP WHEAT IN THE VIESTERN DIVISION 
IN THE WEEK ENDING MA! 14,  1935. 

(Basis Vancouver, B. 	C.) 

April April May May May May Weekly 
29 30 1 2 3 14 Avera€e 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

No. 	1 Hard 86.7 86.5 85.3 85.9 86 85.7 86.2 
No. 	1 Northern 86.2 85.9 83.3 85.5 85.2 85.14 
Nc. 	2 Northern 80.2 80 79.9 79.3 79.5 79.2 79.7 
No. 	3 Northern 73.2 78 77.9 77.3 77.5 77.2 77.7 
No. 	14  Northern 76 75.7 75.6 75.1 75.2 75 75.24 
No. 5 69 68.7 68.6 68.1 68.2 68 

o. 	6 63.5 63.2 63.1 62,6 62.7 62.5 62.9 
r9ed. 63.5 63.2 63.1 62.6 62.7 62.5 62.9 
Trac1 36.5 86.2 86.1 3 5 , 6 85.7 85.5 85.9 

/ 
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DAILY iLND W1TEIftY 	i)r...CECJ 0? 
eok efldin f-.y 	. 	1935.. 

WSTERi 	DIVSIU:i 
(Easi Fort r;ii] 

Lri]. -'r'• !:.;T iy M3y 
?9 3 O . ; 4 Averag3 

:'cM. Hard. 1 ;9 ..S.2 •.gg 
:'. Ian. Northern 35 .683 ..I 76 

, 75 4Z30 
iTo 	2 Man. 	Trthen 8 55 53 47 ,46 .30 

3 Man. Northern .:'09 ..coG .O2 799 .797 .803 
Ito. Man. Northern .761 ..79 , 7 752 .75. .75 .755 . 
1. 

.693 
.669 

. 6 91 
.-67 .66 .667 

•597 
.667 .. 

.653 .652 
jc;c -. No. 1 Northern 77 -772 771 77 .775 I!o. 2 Northern .71 , 75 .75b .751 .75 .75 No. 3 Northern .731 .. 722 .721 .72 .725 r.:r No. 1 hard .69 .6 859 .857 0G2 

Io. 
J. Northern 
2 ilorthern 

362 50 cH5 .85 .852 
832 .. 25 .822 .827 

bro. 3 Northern .7(9 176 776 772 .769 .767 .773 No, 1 Hard .816 .815 .806 .805 .810 
No. I Northern 90I6 , .]i. .37 .o6 .805 .810 
N,. 2 Northe .7]. .775 776 772 .77 1  .77 .775 
No, 3 Northern ,75. ,71L9 ,7L 7L2. .7-!1 .(11. .711.5 

i)Utfl .o. .i. / , -., ..9'.. ,.- 3:7 .9..o .925 .1 .92w 
No. 2 .836 oSC3 21 ..S7 .E6 .885 
No, 3 ,83 .33 .31 .37 .836 .85 .835 . No. 1 , 77 .773 .(71 7b7 .766 .7b5 .770 
No. 2 .756 .753 .71 7147 .145 .714.5 .750 
N. 3 .715 e73 .726 .725 730 0..TS 

2 C. 	17, ,41i .1403 .11.0 
xh 	3 C 	W. 17 37 
E:. 	

A. goes. 
"9 ,..' ,.b7 37 373 

.37 , 37 ; .359 .35 .37 1 Peed .35 .53 .19 .349 ..47 .35 .350 
io. 	2 Fucd .336 .339 333  .35 .33 

3 I"d .301 .333 ,29)  .30 .700 AR 1( (Ny GRADE 
.563 .531 .5:19 .7 1495 .1495 .51 7 

, how tS03 .791  .799 7,7 7cj  F .795 , 797 
.143:1 .1419 ,137 .}435 .1435 .1437 

3 C. .43!. .1433 ,1:. .1435 .1435 .)437 
No, C. W. 3cJ .391 599 397 '395 •95 ..o. 	5 C. I .379 .376 .3.3 .2 .38 .3 .380 

.. 	5 c. 1 .373 .366 i3 37 , 37 .37 .171 

C. 	'7.  .50:5 .493 .501 
To. 	2 C. 1 .512 .533 .1492 . :502 .505 .493 

C . 	w. .1463 .1453 .1152 .1457 .475 ,453 .462 
1ejte1. No. 2 C. 	W. .1433 .143 .L2 437 .)415 .1433 

C. 1 .14.33 .1423 ,).212 .1437 .14.145 ,14.33 
2OOt€dt ±'or Ergot .1423 .1413 .-12 ,LL27 .1423 .1422 

1 1.375 1371 ..375 L379 1.385 1.38 1.378 
Jo. 	2 C. 	Vi. 1 .335 1,53. 1.3 3 5 1.339 1.3145 ) . ,314 1.33 

3 0. 1 ki:5 1,183. 1.185 1.i9 1.195 L19 1.188 
7.85 1. 189 1.195 1.19 1.168 

,ieLt, Od 1a111n .90 .90 .90 .)) .0 .90 
35- .35. .3)... .35 .35." '35.- 

.37 .37 .37 .37 .37 ..ta3. 1 irj Baxley .65- .b 

.69 .69 .69 
3?tn'i.c rn c f9• 7.j... %9... 59.. .59.- .59... 

.61. 
Aya .52-. 43 .52-.  

.5)4 .511. 
0143 14. ,LL ,14r. .143.. 

,L. .145 .145 
t'7 

DE. 
 .14.9 

0:.7i Pot. 
11. 





- Receipts and Shipments atFcrt William and Port Arthur for the nine months ending April, 1935 and 19 

WHEAT OATS BARlEY FLAXSED RYE CORE 	AFRICAN TOTAL MIXED GRAIN 
Bushels CORN Lbs, 

R E C E I P T S 
August, 1934 11,197,766 491,103 1,038,486 9,078 236,158 - 	 - 12,972,591 438,540 
September, 193 4  30,155,0 2 7 1,089, 407 4 1 490,583 8 1 180 266,518 - 	 - 36,009,715 823,970 
October, 1934 22,055,837 1,686,013 1, 673,022  34,023 111,641 - 	 - 25,560,536 552,942 
November, 1934 16 2 203,235 1,797,928 1,249,846 23,315 80,087 - 	 - 19,354, 4 11 852,940 
December, 1934 5,956,750 513,711 374,632 91599 32,204 - 	 - 6,886,896 411,410 
January, 1935 1,784,253 209,841 162,735 3,427 19,746 - 	 - 2,180,002 85,57 0  
February, 1935 ,O09.221 236,188 118,429 2,661 14,075 - 2,j7i,574 212 2 050 
March, 1935 3,687,322 95,447 111,074 4 1 061 6,780 - 	 - 3,904,684 236,800 
April, 1935 6,727,693 124,685 203,077 8 1 821 17,414 - 	 - 7,081 1 690 71,240 

9 	Months ending April, 1935 99,768,104 6 1 244,323 9,421,884 103,165 784,623 - 	 - 116,322,099 3,685,462 
9 	Months ending April, 193 4  94,773, 006  9,048,875 5,272,142 142,471 896,074 - 	 x24,904 110 ,157, 4 7 2  3,316,230 

S H I P ME N TB 

August, 1934 - Lake 15,314,461 1,507,139 2,312,383 231 163,815 - 	 - 19,298,029 6 1 116 
Rail 6,324 88,367 6,105 1 3,211 - 22,562 	- 124,569 - 

September, 1934 - Lake 24,164,228 916,638 1,192,777 54,393 291,459 - 	 - 26619,495 249,400 
Rail 13,677 84,397 2 1 020 79 - - 	 - 100,173 

October, 1934 - Lake 22,021,161 1,053, 050  2,749,924  57,878 60,000 - 	 - 25,942,013 - 

Rail 7,256 70,383 5,368 1,421 - - 	 - 84,428 - 

November, 1934 - Lake 23,968,311 2,794,604 2,825,793 107,508 80,000 - 	 - 29,776,216 69,920 
Rail 8,878 94,933 4,398 37 - - 	 12 1 143 120,389 36,990 

December, 1934 - Lake 2,982,990 429,581  386,645 44,847 - - 	 - 3,844,063 240 7 000 
Bail 5,713 101,278 1,051 - - 1,250 	- 109,292 79,520 

January, 1935 - Lake Nil 
Rail 20,803 140,728 11,389 396 - 2;315 	- 1 75, 631 4,200 

February, 1935 - Leke Nil 
Rail 21,872 113,714 3,394 1,205 - - 	 1,071 141,256 157,570 

March, 1935 - Lake Nil 
Rail 9,787 136,080 1,308 1,200 - - 	 1,072 149,447 273,800 

April, 1935 - Lake 2,785,711 296,081 339,179 - - - 	 - 3,420,971 - 

Rail 1 11 1 103 146,879 3,680 - - - 	 2,143 163,805 63,000 

9 Months ending - Lake 91,236,862 6,997,093 9,806,701 264 1 857 595,274 - 	 - 108,9 00 ,78 7 565, 436 
April, 1935 - Rail 105,413 976,759 38,713 5,549 26,127 	16 1 429 1,168,990 615, 080 

9 Months ending - lake 801693,04 6 7,118,115 2,760,804 552,480 1,982,306 - 	 - 93,106,751 5,360 
April, 1934 - Rail 197,736 1,748,350 221,239 31,310 4,708 2,278 	x24904 2 1 230,525 545,210 

x Argentine Corn. 
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